

Mud Creek Sediment and Obstruction Removal
Groton, South Dakota
A-6609

Bid Tabulation
Friday, March 23, 2018

Base Bid		Schumacher Trucking, LLC Mina, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		HF Jacobs & Son Construction, Inc. Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
2	Remove & Dispose Beaver Dam	12	Each	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00
3	Remove & Dispose Rubble Pile from Channel	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Sediment Removal (Approx. 3,812 C.Y.)	1	L.S.	\$38,120.00	\$38,120.00	\$45,744.00	\$45,744.00
5	Install Vegetative Buffer Strip	16	Acres	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,578.13	\$41,250.08
Total Base Bid					\$87,320.00		\$185,994.08

Base Bid		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	Lump Sum	\$127,490.00
2	Remove & Dispose Beaver Dam	12	Each	\$4,650.00	\$55,800.00
3	Remove & Dispose Rubble Pile from Channel	1	Each	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
4	Sediment Removal (Approx. 3,812 C.Y.)	1	L.S.	\$44,200.00	\$44,200.00
5	Install Vegetative Buffer Strip	16	Acres	\$3,125.00	\$50,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$286,790.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: _____ DATE: Friday, March 23, 2018